
     02 February 2024 Long Range Side Match Scores 
 
Event:  Lever Action Rifle 5 shots at 300 yard target 
 
Shooter    Nbr Hits Time 

1. Cpl. Quayne  5  37.81 
2. Apache Dan  4  61.48 
3. Queen Foraday  3  34.94 
4. Boulder Canyon Bob 3  42.85 
5. Hoopsnake LaVache 2  22.83 
6. Rattle Snake Jake 0  114.43 

 
Event:  Take No Prisoners 20 shots 
 
Shooter    Nbr Hits Time 
        1.  Apache Dan   16  42.82 
        2.  Boulder Canyon Bob 15  35.55 
        3.  Cpl. Quayne  12  70.36 
        4.  Queen Foraday  12  90.24  
        5.  Colt Westyn  12  98.18 
        6.  Jimmy Yuma   8  67.59 
        7.  Dead On Dave   8  71.01 
        8.  Dusty Rose Cactus  7  59.77 
        9.  Rattle Snake Jake  6  65.30 
  
 



Rio Cowboy February 2024 final - Main Match
02-03-2024

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)
SASS Number Alias Final Time
37576 Bush Wacker 199.5300
98526 Curly Bill Cheleco 167.8900
4434 Dead Eye Maverick 151.2900
111718 Dead On Dave 184.3300
79382 Donny Two Legs 126.2800
76557 Flyin Shootist 178.3000
108902 Hoopsnake LaVache 206.1300
64095 Judah Macabee 227.5300
55021 Lefty Henderson 158.9300
74540 Molly Magoo 133.3600
74539 Rum Walker 148.3900
97874 Sergeant John Mailer 203.8900



Rio Cowboy February 2024 final - Main Match
02-03-2024

Reports Detailed By Time

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank
1 Leadfinger M9 120.74 20 17.49 0 0 0 17.49 1 18.09 0 0 0 18.09 1 16.53 1 0 0 21.53 5 17.40 0 0 0 17.40 1 22.42 1 0 0 27.42 9 18.81 0 0 0 18.81 3

2 Donny Two
Legs MS 126.28 23 19.73 0 0 0 19.73 5 21.21 0 0 0 21.21 4 21.30 0 0 0 21.30 3 20.21 0 0 0 20.21 5 25.42 0 0 0 25.42 4 18.41 0 0 0 18.41 2

3 Medicine
Creek Johnny MS 126.57 28 18.15 0 0 0 18.15 3 23.20 0 0 0 23.20 9 20.69 0 0 0 20.69 1 19.50 0 0 0 19.50 3 18.24 0 1 0 28.24 11 16.79 0 0 0 16.79 1

4 Sanokee Sage SV 131.00 40 19.14 1 0 0 24.14 18 21.49 0 0 0 21.49 6 22.51 0 0 0 22.51 7 18.96 0 0 0 18.96 2 24.99 0 0 0 24.99 3 18.91 0 0 0 18.91 4
5 Molly Magoo LV 133.36 43 21.00 0 0 0 21.00 8 23.38 0 0 0 23.38 10 21.91 0 0 0 21.91 6 21.02 0 0 0 21.02 6 25.73 0 0 0 25.73 6 20.32 0 0 0 20.32 7
6 Hells Comin ES 134.25 55 17.49 0 0 0 17.49 1 20.11 0 0 0 20.11 3 23.83 0 0 0 23.83 13 25.52 0 0 0 25.52 20 24.83 0 0 0 24.83 2 17.47 1 0 0 22.47 16

7 Silver Spurs
Charlie CAB 136.24 71 20.49 0 0 0 20.49 6 19.43 0 0 0 19.43 2 22.63 0 0 0 22.63 8 22.28 1 0 0 27.28 27 21.12 0 0 0 21.12 1 25.29 0 0 0 25.29 27

8 Rowdy Lane GP 143.46 72 22.64 0 0 0 22.64 12 22.06 0 0 0 22.06 8 25.06 1 0 0 30.06 28 19.68 0 0 0 19.68 4 28.55 0 0 0 28.55 12 20.47 0 0 0 20.47 8

9 Renegade
Roper LW 147.25 85 18.31 0 0 0 18.31 4 21.24 0 0 0 21.24 5 21.20 1 0 0 26.20 18 24.04 0 0 0 24.04 15 22.98 0 1 0 32.98 20 24.48 0 0 0 24.48 23

10 Two Rig A
Tony CAB 148.30 89 22.29 1 0 0 27.29 31 21.64 0 0 0 21.64 7 21.17 0 0 0 21.17 2 21.02 0 0 0 21.02 6 32.52 0 0 0 32.52 18 24.66 0 0 0 24.66 25

11 Rum Walker ES 148.37 88 25.57 0 0 0 25.57 25 23.90 0 0 0 23.90 12 28.10 0 0 0 28.10 22 21.61 0 0 0 21.61 8 27.29 0 0 0 27.29 8 21.90 0 0 0 21.90 13

12 Cripple Creek
Kid SG 151.23 83 22.42 0 0 0 22.42 10 23.47 0 0 0 23.47 11 29.77 1 0 0 34.77 37 22.48 0 0 0 22.48 9 28.18 0 0 0 28.18 10 19.91 0 0 0 19.91 6

13 Dead Eye
Maverick ES 151.29 94 21.75 0 0 0 21.75 9 26.07 0 0 0 26.07 18 23.50 0 0 0 23.50 12 25.70 0 0 0 25.70 21 31.54 0 0 0 31.54 17 22.73 0 0 0 22.73 17

14 Northern
Easy Rider CAB 156.98 112 20.03 1 0 0 25.03 22 28.80 0 0 0 28.80 26 31.66 0 0 0 31.66 32 23.69 0 0 0 23.69 12 25.52 0 0 0 25.52 5 22.28 0 0 0 22.28 15

15 Hardtack
Henry MS 157.19 118 20.64 0 0 0 20.64 7 22.78 1 0 0 27.78 24 21.40 0 0 0 21.40 4 21.25 1 0 0 26.25 24 30.24 1 0 0 35.24 28 20.88 1 0 0 25.88 31

16 Lefty
Henderson SD 158.93 119 25.25 0 0 0 25.25 23 27.60 0 0 0 27.60 22 26.42 0 0 0 26.42 19 24.30 0 0 0 24.30 16 30.83 0 0 0 30.83 15 24.53 0 0 0 24.53 24

17 Southwest
Trapper CC 164.60 126 24.32 2 0 0 34.32 44 27.68 0 0 0 27.68 23 23.17 0 0 0 23.17 11 23.93 0 0 0 23.93 13 29.89 1 0 0 34.89 26 20.61 0 0 0 20.61 9

18 Curly Bill
Cheleco CAB 167.89 147 23.41 0 0 0 23.41 16 25.48 0 0 0 25.48 15 28.25 0 0 0 28.25 23 25.16 0 0 0 25.16 18 37.56 0 0 0 37.56 36 28.03 0 0 0 28.03 39

19 Crabby Hayes CAB 168.59 149 22.60 0 0 0 22.60 11 25.94 0 0 0 25.94 17 30.52 0 0 0 30.52 30 27.87 0 0 0 27.87 28 29.69 1 0 0 34.69 25 26.97 0 0 0 26.97 38

20 Not So Dead
Eye Maverick LV 169.62 152 29.26 0 0 0 29.26 33 24.15 0 0 0 24.15 13 22.70 0 0 0 22.70 9 26.19 0 0 0 26.19 23 35.36 1 0 0 40.36 37 21.96 1 0 0 26.96 37

21 Alberta Annie LS 169.84 137 22.99 0 0 0 22.99 13 25.49 3 0 0 40.49 52 29.30 0 0 0 29.30 25 25.19 0 0 0 25.19 19 29.77 0 0 0 29.77 14 22.10 0 0 0 22.10 14
22 Lefty Jo GD 171.15 115 23.23 0 0 0 23.23 15 26.12 5 0 0 51.12 57 25.14 0 0 0 25.14 14 23.22 0 0 0 23.22 10 26.80 0 0 0 26.80 7 21.64 0 0 0 21.64 12
23 Nevada Starr GD 172.18 154 24.31 0 0 0 24.31 19 26.91 1 0 0 31.91 34 29.33 0 0 0 29.33 26 28.69 0 0 0 28.69 31 34.38 0 0 0 34.38 24 23.56 0 0 0 23.56 20
24 Kan-Do Kate CL 172.95 142 23.19 0 0 0 23.19 14 25.18 0 1 0 35.18 40 26.07 0 0 0 26.07 17 24.03 0 0 0 24.03 14 27.94 1 1 0 42.94 46 21.54 0 0 0 21.54 11

25 Dakota
Wrangler M9 175.37 157 27.32 0 0 0 27.32 32 25.65 0 0 0 25.65 16 25.18 0 0 0 25.18 15 27.27 0 0 0 27.27 26 42.08 1 0 0 47.08 50 22.87 0 0 0 22.87 18

26 Colt Laredo MD 175.57 134 25.10 2 1 0 45.10 53 25.21 0 0 0 25.21 14 23.04 0 0 0 23.04 10 23.16 1 0 0 28.16 29 29.36 1 0 0 34.36 23 19.70 0 0 0 19.70 5
27 Lilly Long GD 175.61 156 24.44 0 0 0 24.44 21 27.57 0 0 0 27.57 21 25.50 0 0 0 25.50 16 28.59 0 0 0 28.59 30 36.11 0 1 0 46.11 49 23.40 0 0 0 23.40 19
28 Flyin Shootist MW 178.30 153 23.84 0 0 0 23.84 17 26.92 0 0 0 26.92 19 27.44 0 0 0 27.44 21 37.02 0 0 0 37.02 44 41.69 0 0 0 41.69 42 21.39 0 0 0 21.39 10

29 Paca
McMasters SV 179.37 168 26.82 0 0 0 26.82 29 26.93 0 0 0 26.93 20 30.40 1 0 0 35.40 39 24.34 0 0 0 24.34 17 31.58 0 1 0 41.58 41 24.30 0 0 0 24.30 22

30 Dead On
Dave MS 184.33 188 30.65 0 0 0 30.65 37 30.30 0 0 0 30.30 29 29.91 0 0 0 29.91 27 32.31 0 0 0 32.31 36 32.81 0 0 0 32.81 19 28.35 0 0 0 28.35 40

31 Paladin Pete GP 184.93 177 24.39 0 0 0 24.39 20 29.76 0 0 0 29.76 28 29.10 1 1 0 44.10 52 24.20 1 0 0 29.20 34 33.75 0 0 0 33.75 22 23.73 0 0 0 23.73 21

32 Maxx
Mayhem SV 188.73 195 26.55 0 0 0 26.55 28 37.64 0 0 0 37.64 43 30.66 0 0 0 30.66 31 28.04 1 0 0 33.04 38 35.66 0 0 0 35.66 29 25.18 0 0 0 25.18 26

33 Sunny Jo GD 189.26 203 26.51 0 0 0 26.51 27 31.67 0 0 0 31.67 33 34.51 0 0 0 34.51 36 28.79 0 0 0 28.79 32 36.37 1 0 0 41.37 40 26.41 0 0 0 26.41 35

34 Paladin San
Francisco SV 190.39 194 31.45 0 0 0 31.45 38 28.56 0 0 0 28.56 25 27.13 0 0 0 27.13 20 26.00 0 0 0 26.00 22 41.17 2 0 0 51.17 56 26.08 0 0 0 26.08 33

35 Swegian Lady LCAB 197.75 209 25.43 0 0 0 25.43 24 31.45 0 0 0 31.45 31 30.12 0 0 0 30.12 29 37.03 1 0 0 42.03 53 33.49 0 0 0 33.49 21 30.23 1 0 0 35.23 51
36 Cowboy Rick FCG 198.06 202 23.36 2 0 0 33.36 42 25.25 4 0 0 45.25 54 24.09 2 0 0 34.09 35 23.34 0 0 0 23.34 11 29.68 0 0 0 29.68 13 27.34 1 0 0 32.34 47
37 Bushwacker CB 199.53 222 30.41 0 0 0 30.41 35 31.03 0 0 0 31.03 30 40.32 0 0 0 40.32 48 33.88 0 0 0 33.88 39 37.41 0 0 0 37.41 34 26.48 0 0 0 26.48 36

38 Dakota Wild
Kat LSD 200.10 210 25.92 0 0 0 25.92 26 28.84 1 0 0 33.84 39 28.73 0 0 0 28.73 24 43.51 1 0 0 48.51 59 37.27 0 0 0 37.27 33 25.83 0 0 0 25.83 29

39 Claudia
Feather LCAB 201.01 219 29.63 0 0 0 29.63 34 32.83 1 0 0 37.83 45 31.82 0 0 0 31.82 33 29.14 2 0 0 39.14 48 30.88 0 0 0 30.88 16 26.71 1 0 0 31.71 43

40 Sergeant
John Mailer SD 203.89 226 31.99 0 0 0 31.99 39 31.59 0 0 0 31.59 32 38.19 0 0 0 38.19 43 40.46 0 0 0 40.46 50 35.70 0 0 0 35.70 30 25.96 0 0 0 25.96 32

41 Hoopsnake
LaVache MW 206.13 240 32.08 0 0 0 32.08 40 32.65 0 0 0 32.65 37 39.02 0 0 0 39.02 45 32.38 0 0 0 32.38 37 36.90 0 0 0 36.90 32 33.10 0 0 0 33.10 49

42 D-Tap L9 211.00 235 26.87 0 0 0 26.87 30 36.31 2 0 0 46.31 56 40.06 0 0 0 40.06 46 34.53 0 0 0 34.53 40 37.46 0 0 0 37.46 35 25.77 0 0 0 25.77 28

43 Dimpled
Darlin GD 213.45 247 33.84 1 0 0 38.84 49 31.06 1 0 0 36.06 41 37.07 1 0 0 42.07 51 28.97 0 0 0 28.97 33 35.19 0 0 0 35.19 27 27.32 1 0 0 32.32 46

44 Judah
Macabee FM 227.53 270 38.80 0 0 0 38.80 48 36.92 0 0 0 36.92 42 36.76 0 0 0 36.76 41 36.71 0 0 0 36.71 43 41.72 0 0 0 41.72 43 36.62 0 0 0 36.62 53

45 Ima Daisy LS 230.32 268 37.87 3 0 0 52.87 61 32.03 0 0 0 32.03 35 37.83 0 0 0 37.83 42 36.01 0 0 0 36.01 42 43.02 0 0 0 43.02 47 28.56 0 0 0 28.56 41
46 Dusty K-Bar SG 233.06 249 33.84 0 0 0 33.84 43 27.23 1 0 0 32.23 36 38.28 4 1 0 68.28 61 30.42 0 0 0 30.42 35 42.43 0 0 0 42.43 44 25.86 0 0 0 25.86 30

47 Marshal
Chance Taker SD 237.32 276 30.46 0 0 0 30.46 36 45.21 2 0 0 55.21 61 39.61 1 0 0 44.61 53 33.27 1 0 0 38.27 47 42.63 0 0 0 42.63 45 26.14 0 0 0 26.14 34

48 Colt Westyn MS 244.40 296 37.31 0 0 0 37.31 47 37.75 0 0 0 37.75 44 35.53 0 0 0 35.53 40 40.58 0 0 0 40.58 51 44.95 1 0 0 49.95 54 38.28 1 0 0 43.28 60



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

49 Jedediah
Westwood GF 249.89 277 36.31 1 0 0 41.31 50 38.51 0 0 0 38.51 47 38.76 3 1 0 63.76 59 35.97 0 0 0 35.97 41 40.44 0 0 0 40.44 38 29.90 0 0 0 29.90 42

50 Cactus Wen SV 252.50 305 39.65 2 0 0 49.65 57 39.30 0 0 0 39.30 49 41.08 0 0 0 41.08 49 47.10 0 0 0 47.10 57 43.26 0 0 0 43.26 48 32.11 0 0 0 32.11 45

51 Superstition
Slim FCD 254.67 307 38.41 1 0 0 43.41 52 42.21 0 0 0 42.21 53 40.13 0 0 0 40.13 47 37.50 0 0 0 37.50 45 48.82 0 0 0 48.82 52 42.60 0 0 0 42.60 58

52 Cpl. Quayne FC 254.91 308 46.88 0 0 0 46.88 55 39.32 0 0 0 39.32 50 41.85 0 0 0 41.85 50 37.96 0 0 0 37.96 46 45.85 0 1 0 55.85 59 33.05 0 0 0 33.05 48
53 Honey Gun LV 258.54 287 52.00 1 1 0 67.00 64 39.04 0 0 0 39.04 48 35.27 0 0 0 35.27 38 39.94 1 0 0 44.94 54 40.45 0 0 0 40.45 39 31.84 0 0 0 31.84 44
54 Apache Dan MD 266.65 322 27.43 1 0 0 32.43 41 40.34 1 0 0 45.34 55 42.48 1 0 0 47.48 54 41.82 2 0 0 51.82 60 37.17 3 0 0 52.17 57 32.41 1 0 0 37.41 55
55 Jimmy Yuma FC 271.04 317 42.02 3 0 0 57.02 62 38.09 0 0 0 38.09 46 38.29 0 0 0 38.29 44 41.74 0 0 0 41.74 52 54.28 1 0 0 59.28 60 36.62 0 0 0 36.62 53

56 AZ
Beancounter ES 276.85 325 36.37 1 0 0 41.37 51 34.84 1 0 0 39.84 51 46.37 1 0 0 51.37 56 39.86 0 0 0 39.86 49 45.71 1 0 0 50.71 55 43.70 2 0 0 53.70 63

57 Boulder
Canyon Bob CC 291.64 303 34.85 3 0 0 49.85 58 32.89 0 0 0 32.89 38 33.63 0 0 0 33.63 34 44.77 8 0 0 84.77 63 37.42 2 0 0 47.42 51 28.08 3 0 0 43.08 59

58 Montana Sky LS 292.87 334 36.48 0 0 0 36.48 46 47.34 2 0 0 57.34 62 43.91 2 0 0 53.91 57 46.45 0 0 0 46.45 56 57.29 1 0 0 62.29 61 36.40 0 0 0 36.40 52

59 Queen
Foraday LB 300.99 345 45.74 0 0 0 45.74 54 51.46 0 0 0 51.46 58 50.96 1 0 0 55.96 58 49.10 1 0 0 54.10 61 48.92 0 0 0 48.92 53 39.81 1 0 0 44.81 61

60 Special K GD 311.43 244 29.62 1 0 0 34.62 45 29.54 0 0 0 29.54 27 SQD 0 0 0 150.00 66 26.81 0 0 0 26.81 25 36.77 0 0 0 36.77 31 33.69 0 0 0 33.69 50

61 Meadow
Creek Ma LV 317.40 348 47.78 0 0 0 47.78 56 47.87 1 0 0 52.87 60 36.31 3 0 0 51.31 55 45.24 0 0 0 45.24 55 59.27 2 1 0 79.27 65 40.93 0 0 0 40.93 57

62 Bitterroot
Beaver LSD 319.67 357 36.82 3 0 0 51.82 60 41.99 2 0 0 51.99 59 57.69 2 0 0 67.69 60 47.55 0 0 0 47.55 58 52.99 0 0 0 52.99 58 42.63 1 0 0 47.63 62

63 Clayton
Thorne CB 459.54 384 94.72 5 0 0 119.72 68 59.42 1 0 0 64.42 64 62.09 3 0 0 77.09 62 47.32 3 0 0 62.32 62 66.94 2 0 0 76.94 64 44.05 3 0 0 59.05 64

64 Dusty Rose
Cactus L9 500.75 385 51.65 0 0 0 51.65 59 73.36 0 0 0 73.36 66 85.16 4 0 0 105.16 63 70.45 3 0 0 85.45 64 89.99 1 0 0 94.99 66 80.14 2 0 0 90.14 67

65 Charlemangle LV 527.32 381 69.63 4 0 0 89.63 66 50.37 3 0 0 65.37 65 87.92 4 0 0 107.92 65 DNF 0 0 0 150.00 66 53.64 4 0 0 73.64 63 40.76 0 0 0 40.76 56

66 Black
Mountain Cat LV 556.30 386 53.52 1 0 0 58.52 63 59.67 0 0 0 59.67 63 DNF 0 0 0 150.00 66 DNF 0 0 0 150.00 66 64.49 1 0 0 69.49 62 53.62 3 0 0 68.62 66

67 Sagebrush
Burns CB 628.32 396 75.19 0 0 0 75.19 65 82.20 0 0 0 82.20 67 DNF 0 0 0 150.00 66 DNF 0 0 0 150.00 66 85.22 2 1 0 105.22 67 60.71 1 0 0 65.71 65

68 Mad Dog BU 770.46 400 92.83 2 0 0 102.83 67 105.12 2 1 0 125.12 68 102.60 1 0 0 107.60 64 96.28 3 0 0 111.28 65 178.13 5 0 0 203.13 68 95.50 5 0 0 120.50 68

69

Rattlesnake
Jake
Martin000w
(MDQ)

ES 5999.94 414 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 69 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 69 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 69 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 69 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 69 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 69

- Audacious
Annie (MDQ) LG - - DNF 0 0 0 999.99 69 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 69 30.70 0 0 0 999.99 69 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Reverend
Ledslinga SH - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

- Hail "Hot"
Mary (MDQ) LG - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Rio Cowboy February 2024 final - Main Match
02-03-2024

Category Results By Time

49'er (49+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Leadfinger M9 120.74 20 17.49 1 18.09 1 21.53 5 17.40 1 27.42 9 18.81 3
2 Dakota Wrangler M9 175.37 157 27.32 32 25.65 16 25.18 15 27.27 26 47.08 50 22.87 18
- Arizona Redneck M9 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Buckaroo (13-)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Mad Dog BU 770.86 406 102.83 67 125.12 68 107.60 66 111.28 67 203.13 70 120.90 68

Cattle Baron (75+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Silver Spurs Charlie CAB 136.24 70 20.49 6 19.43 2 22.63 8 27.28 27 21.12 1 25.29 26
2 Two Rig A Tony CAB 148.30 88 27.29 31 21.64 7 21.17 2 21.02 6 32.52 18 24.66 24
3 Northern Easy Rider CAB 156.98 114 25.03 22 28.80 26 31.66 34 23.69 12 25.52 5 22.28 15
4 Curly Bill Cheleco CAB 167.89 146 23.41 16 25.48 15 28.25 23 25.16 18 37.56 36 28.03 38
5 Crabby Hayes CAB 168.59 148 22.60 11 25.94 17 30.52 31 27.87 28 34.69 25 26.97 36
6 Bush Wacker CAB 199.53 223 30.41 35 31.03 30 40.32 50 33.88 40 37.41 34 26.48 34

Classic Cowboy

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Southwest Trapper CC 164.60 126 34.32 44 27.68 23 23.17 11 23.93 13 34.89 26 20.61 9
2 Boulder Canyon Bob CC 291.64 307 49.85 58 32.89 38 33.63 36 84.77 65 47.42 51 43.08 59

Cowboy (any age)



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Clayton Thorne CB 459.54 388 119.72 68 64.42 64 77.09 64 62.32 64 76.94 64 59.05 64
- Sagebrush Burns CB - - 75.19 65 82.20 67 - - - - 105.22 67 65.71 65

Cowgirl (any Age)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Kan-Do Kate CL 172.95 142 23.19 14 35.18 40 26.07 17 24.03 14 42.94 46 21.54 11

Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Colt Laredo MD 175.57 134 45.10 53 25.21 14 23.04 10 28.16 29 34.36 23 19.70 5
2 Apache Dan MD 266.65 325 32.43 41 45.34 54 47.48 56 51.82 62 52.17 57 37.41 55

El Patron (80+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Rowdy Lane GP 143.46 72 22.64 12 22.06 8 30.06 28 19.68 4 28.55 12 20.47 8
2 Paladin Pete GP 184.93 178 24.39 20 29.76 28 44.10 54 29.20 34 33.75 22 23.73 20

Elder Statesman (70+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Hells Comin ES 134.25 55 17.49 1 20.11 3 23.83 13 25.52 20 24.83 2 22.47 16
2 Rum Walker ES 148.39 88 25.59 25 23.90 12 28.10 22 21.61 8 27.29 8 21.90 13
3 Dead Eye Maverick ES 151.29 94 21.75 9 26.07 18 23.50 12 25.70 21 31.54 17 22.73 17
4 AZ Beancounter ES 276.85 328 41.37 51 39.84 51 51.37 58 39.86 50 50.71 55 53.70 63

5 Rattlesnake Jake
Martin000w ES 900.00 411 150.00 69 150.00 69 150.00 68 150.00 68 150.00 68 150.00 69

Frontier Cartridge



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Cpl. Quayne FC 254.91 311 46.88 55 39.32 50 41.85 52 37.96 47 55.85 59 33.05 48
2 Jimmy Yuma FC 271.04 320 57.02 62 38.09 46 38.29 46 41.74 53 59.28 60 36.62 53

Frontier Cartridge Duelist

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Superstition Slim FCD 254.67 310 43.41 52 42.21 53 40.13 49 37.50 46 48.82 52 42.60 58

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Cowboy Rick FCG 198.56 205 33.36 42 45.75 55 34.09 37 23.34 11 29.68 13 32.34 47

Frontiersman

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Judah Macabee FM 227.53 273 38.80 48 36.92 42 36.76 43 36.71 44 41.72 43 36.62 53

Grand Dame (70+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Lefty Jo GD 171.15 115 23.23 15 51.12 57 25.14 14 23.22 10 26.80 7 21.64 12
2 Nevada Starr GD 172.18 153 24.31 19 31.91 34 29.33 26 28.69 31 34.38 24 23.56 19
3 Lilly Long GD 180.61 177 24.44 21 27.57 21 25.50 16 28.59 30 46.11 49 28.40 40
4 Sunny Jo GD 189.26 203 26.51 27 31.67 33 34.51 38 28.79 32 41.37 40 26.41 33
5 Dimpled Darlin GD 213.45 249 38.84 49 36.06 41 42.07 53 28.97 33 35.19 27 32.32 46
6 Special K GD 311.43 246 34.62 45 29.54 27 150.00 68 26.81 25 36.77 31 33.69 50

Gunfighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Jedediah Westwood GF 249.89 280 41.31 50 38.51 47 63.76 61 35.97 42 40.44 38 29.90 42



Lady 49'er (49+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 D-Tap L9 213.00 247 26.87 30 46.31 56 40.06 48 34.53 41 37.46 35 27.77 37
2 Dusty Rose Cactus L9 500.75 389 51.65 59 73.36 66 105.16 65 85.45 66 94.99 66 90.14 67

Lady B-Western

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Queen Foraday LB 300.99 349 45.74 54 51.46 58 55.96 60 54.10 63 48.92 53 44.81 61

Lady Cattle Baroness (75+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Swegian Lady LCAB 197.75 210 25.43 24 31.45 31 30.12 29 42.03 54 33.49 21 35.23 51
2 Claudia Feather LCAB 201.01 222 29.63 34 37.83 45 31.82 35 39.14 49 30.88 16 31.71 43

Lady Gunfighter

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
- Audacious Annie LG - - - - 150.00 69 30.70 33 42.57 55 - - - -
- Hail "Hot" Mary LG - - - - - - 30.37 30 33.30 39 - - - -

Lady Senior (60+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Alberta Annie LS 169.84 137 22.99 13 40.49 52 29.30 25 25.19 19 29.77 14 22.10 14
2 Ima Daisy LS 230.32 271 52.87 61 32.03 35 37.83 44 36.01 43 43.02 47 28.56 41
3 Montana Sky LS 292.87 338 36.48 46 57.34 62 53.91 59 46.45 58 62.29 61 36.40 52

Lady Senior Duelist



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Dakota Wild Kat LSD 200.10 210 25.92 26 33.84 39 28.73 24 48.51 61 37.27 33 25.83 27
2 Bitterroot Beaver LSD 319.67 361 51.82 60 51.99 59 67.69 62 47.55 60 52.99 58 47.63 62

Lady Silver Senior (65+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Molly Magoo LV 133.36 43 21.00 8 23.38 10 21.91 6 21.02 6 25.73 6 20.32 7
2 Not So Dead Eye Maverick LV 169.62 150 29.26 33 24.15 13 22.70 9 26.19 23 40.36 37 26.96 35
3 Honey Gun LV 258.54 291 67.00 64 39.04 48 35.27 40 44.94 56 40.45 39 31.84 44
4 Meadow Creek Ma LV 317.40 352 47.78 56 52.87 60 51.31 57 45.24 57 79.27 65 40.93 57
- Black Mountain Cat LV - - 58.52 63 59.67 63 - - - - 69.49 62 68.62 66
- Charlemangle LV - - 89.63 66 65.37 65 107.92 67 - - 73.64 63 40.76 56

Lady Wrangler (36+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Renegade Roper LW 147.25 84 18.31 4 21.24 5 26.20 18 24.04 15 32.98 20 24.48 22

Men Shootist

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
- Reverend Ledslinga SH - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Senior (60+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Donny Two Legs MS 126.28 23 19.73 5 21.21 4 21.30 3 20.21 5 25.42 4 18.41 2
2 Medicine Creek Johnny MS 126.57 28 18.15 3 23.20 9 20.69 1 19.50 3 28.24 11 16.79 1
3 Hardtack Henry MS 157.19 116 20.64 7 27.78 24 21.40 4 26.25 24 35.24 28 25.88 29
4 Dead On Dave MS 184.33 187 30.65 37 30.30 29 29.91 27 32.31 36 32.81 19 28.35 39
5 Colt Westyn MS 244.40 299 37.31 47 37.75 44 35.53 42 40.58 52 49.95 54 43.28 60

Senior Duelist (60+)



Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Lefty Henderson SD 158.93 118 25.25 23 27.60 22 26.42 19 24.30 16 30.83 15 24.53 23
2 Sergeant John Mailer SD 203.89 227 31.99 39 31.59 32 38.19 45 40.46 51 35.70 30 25.96 30
3 Marshal Chance Taker SD 237.32 277 30.46 36 55.21 61 44.61 55 38.27 48 42.63 45 26.14 32
- Tumbleweed Dan SD - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Senior Gunfighter (60+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Cripple Creek Kid SG 151.23 85 22.42 10 23.47 11 34.77 39 22.48 9 28.18 10 19.91 6
2 Dusty K-Bar SG 233.06 249 33.84 43 32.23 36 68.28 63 30.42 35 42.43 44 25.86 28

Silver Senior (65+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Sanokee Sage SV 131.00 40 24.14 18 21.49 6 22.51 7 18.96 2 24.99 3 18.91 4
2 Paca McMasters SV 179.37 169 26.82 29 26.93 20 35.40 41 24.34 17 41.58 41 24.30 21
3 Maxx Mayhem SV 188.73 195 26.55 28 37.64 43 30.66 32 33.04 38 35.66 29 25.18 25
4 Paladin San Francisco SV 190.39 192 31.45 38 28.56 25 27.13 20 26.00 22 51.17 56 26.08 31
5 Cactus Wen SV 252.50 309 49.65 57 39.30 49 41.08 51 47.10 59 43.26 48 32.11 45
6 Doc Buffalo SV 900.00 411 150.00 69 150.00 69 150.00 68 150.00 68 150.00 68 150.00 69

Wrangler (36+)

Shooters Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Finish Alias Cat Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank Time Rank
1 Flyin Shootist MW 178.30 154 23.84 17 26.92 19 27.44 21 37.02 45 41.69 42 21.39 10
2 Hoopsnake LaVache MW 206.13 242 32.08 40 32.65 37 39.02 47 32.38 37 36.90 32 33.10 49


